File E491572
Project 4789604835
April 30, 2021
REPORT
On
ENCLOSED BPS MOLDED-CASE SWITCH
LS ELECTRIC CO LTD
Chung Cheong Bug-Do, Korea

UBCP    15 25
I  II III
I Basic Model Designation UBCP
II Type I
(according to voltage)
15: 1500Vdc
III Type II
(according to current)
08: 800AF, 16: 1600AF,
20: 2000AF, 25: 2500AF
IV Type of incoming and outgoing
construction
TT / BB (T: TOP, B: BOTTOM)
IV - Optional
File E491572 Vol. 1 Sec. 3 Page 4 Issued:  2021-04-30
 and Report
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
GENERAL - These enclosed switches shall be constructed in accordance
with the requirements of the Standard for Molded Case Switches and
Enclosures, UL 489, Supplement SC.
CORROSION PROTECTION:
 Protected against corrosion by enameling, painting, or galvanizing.
Enclosure & Dead Front Shield Sizes:
Config. Types
Enclosure Size Dead Front Shield Size
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
D
(mm)
Min.
Enclosure
Thickness
(mm)
ILL. Feed L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm) Ill.
2500 A
(Max.)
1500
Vdc,
100 kA
UBCP-
15-
08,
UBCP-
15-
16,
Top
Feed
(Min)
2410 699 719 2.3 2
Top
Feed
(Min)
1675 605 2.3
4
Top
Feed
(Max)
2660 699 869 2.3 3
Top
Feed
(Max)
1925 605 2.3
Bottom
Feed
(Min)
2410 699 719 2.3 2